
Bowling Green•Clopton•Elsberry•Louisiana•Mark Twain•Montgomery County 
North Callaway•Silex•South Callaway•Van-Far•Wellsville•Wright City 

Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

 

2022 

EMO All-Conference  

FOOTBALL Selections 

 

1ST TEAM OFFENSE 

 

Name Position School Year 
Dylan Dalton Quarterback Bowling Green SR 

    

Lakoda Preston Running Back Mark Twain SR 

Bleyne Bryant Running Back Bowling Green JR 

Duan McRoberts Running Back  Wright City SOPH 

    

Sergio Moreno** Receiver North Callaway JR 

Wyatt Harrison Receiver Louisiana SR 

Jeremiah Davis Receiver Wright City SR 

Brandon Gamm Receiver  Bowling Green SR 

    

Devin Rue** Offensive Line Bowling Green SR 

Ryan Bowen** Offensive Line Bowling Green SR 

Kyle Dickinson Offensive Line South Callaway SR 

Brandon Speight Offensive Line North Callaway SR 

Roman Adaway Offensive Line Wright City SR 

Harrison Hunt Offensive Line Bowling Green JR 

Wyatt Evans Offensive Line Mark Twain JR 

    

Gunner Bryant Fullback/Tight End/WB Bowling Green SR 

    

Marcus Starks** Offensive Athlete Bowling Green SR 
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Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2022 

EMO All-Conference  

Football Selections 

 

2nd TEAM OFFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Braydn O’Neal Quarterback North Callaway SR 

    

Jacob Martin Running Back South Callaway SR 

Adam Czerniewski Running Back Montgomery Co SR 

Gage Gibson Running Back  Van Far JR 

    

Travis Hill Receiver Montgomery Co SR 

Dominic Luttrell Receiver Montgomery Co SR 

AJ Siegel Receiver North Callaway SR 

Jack Logan Receiver  Louisiana SR 

    

Jackson Charlton Offensive Line Bowling Green SR 

Teddy Charlton Offensive Line Bowling Green SR 

Clayton Turnbull Offensive Line Mark Twain SR 

Harrison Bishop Offensive Line Montgomery Co SR 

Tanner Marty Offensive Line South Callaway SR 

Syler Feldewerth Offensive Line Louisiana SR 

Landon Oney Offensive Line North Callaway JR 

    

Eli Henry Fullback/Tight End/WB North Callaway SR 
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Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2022 

EMO All-Conference  

Football Selections 

 

1st TEAM DEFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Harrison Hunt** Defensive End Bowling Green JR 

Clayton Turnbull Defensive End  Mark Twain SR 

Kyle Dickinson Defensive End South Callaway SR 

Matthew Clark Defensive End Montgomery Co SR 

    

Jackson Charlton** Defensive Linemen Bowling Green SR 

Coleman Epperson** Defensive Linemen Mark Twain SR 

Brandon Speight** Defensive Linemen North Callaway SR 

    

Bleyne Bryant** Linebacker Bowling Green JR 

Kenny McCormick Linebacker Louisiana SR 

Carle’on Jones Linebacker Wright City JR 

    

AJ Siegel Strong Safety/OLB North Callaway SR 

Wyatt Harrison Strong Safety/OLB Louisiana SR 

    

Marcus Starks** Defensive Back  Bowling Green SR 

Braydn O’Neal** Defensive Back North Callaway SR 

Mason Leu Defensive Back Montgomery Co JR 

Tayber Gray Defensive Back South Callaway JR 

    

Gunner Bryant** Defensive Athlete Bowling Green SR 
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Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2022 

EMO All-Conference  

Football Selections 

 

2nd TEAM DEFENSE 
 

Name Position School Year 
Eli Henry Defensive End North Callaway SR 

Roman Adaway Defensive End  Wright City SR 

Wyatt Evans Defensive End Mark Twain JR 

Ben Nichtula Defensive End Louisiana SOPH 

    

Teddy Charlton Defensive Linemen Bowling Green SR 

Tanner Marty Defensive Linemen South Callaway SR 

James Pollard Defensive Linemen Montgomery Co JR 

    

Harrison Bishop Linebacker Montgomery Co SR 

Kyle Pennell Linebacker North Callaway JR 

Hunter Vasel Linebacker Mark Twain JR 

    

Jeremiah Davis Strong Safety/OLB Wright City SR 

Gage Gibson Strong Safety/OLB Van Far JR 

    

Nathan Womack Defensive Back  Wright City SR 

Walker Chandler Defensive Back Bowling Green JR 

Sergio Moreno Defensive Back North Callaway JR 

Nikos Connaway Defensive Back Van Far JR 
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Eastern Missouri  

Conference 
 

2022 

EMO All-Conference  

Football Selections 

 

1st TEAM SPECIALITY POSITIONS 
 

Name Position School Year 
Adam Czerniewski** Punter Montgomery Co SR 

    

Lakoda Preston Utility/Kick Returner Mark Twain SR 

    

Caleb Pezold** Place Kicker South Callaway SR 

    

Joe Chinn COACH OF THE YEAR  Bowling Green  

 

 

2nd TEAM SPECIALITY POSITIONS 
 

Name Position School Year 
Nikos Connaway Punter Van Far JR 

    

Jeremiah Davis Utility/Kick Returner Wright City SR 

    

Ethen Harrison Place Kicker Louisiana JR 

 


